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Annex A. RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD) 
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1. 802.11a_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

1.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5178.866667 4.522 
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2. 802.11a_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

2.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5220.933333 4.595 
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3. 802.11a_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

3.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5241.133333 4.663 
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4. 802.11a_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

4.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5259 4.02 
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5. 802.11a_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

5.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5301.133333 4.183 
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6. 802.11a_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

6.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5318.933333 4.167 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480553-604 
Data Part 3 

 Page 8 of 43 

 

7. 802.11a_20M_Band4_L 

7.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5745.8 2.331 
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8. 802.11a_20M_Band4_M 

8.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5784.266667 2.008 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480553-604 
Data Part 3 

 Page 10 of 43 

 

9. 802.11a_20M_Band4_H 

9.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5824.266667 1.889 
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10. 802.11n_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

10.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5179.066667 3.434 
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11. 802.11n_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

11.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5218.733333 3.654 
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12. 802.11n_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

12.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5241.133333 3.646 
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13. 802.11n_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

13.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5261 3.928 
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14. 802.11n_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

14.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5298.866667 4.08 
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15. 802.11n_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

15.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5318.933333 4.084 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480553-604 
Data Part 3 

 Page 17 of 43 

 

16. 802.11n_20M_Band4_L 

16.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5746.066667 1.432 
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17. 802.11n_20M_Band4_M 

17.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5784.066667 1.7 
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18. 802.11n_20M_Band4_H 

18.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5824.333333 1.448 
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19. 802.11n_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

19.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5188.4 0.652 
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20. 802.11n_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

20.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5228 0.733 
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21. 802.11n_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

21.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5267.6 1.086 
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22. 802.11n_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

22.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5307.6 1.014 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480553-604 
Data Part 3 

 Page 24 of 43 

 

23. 802.11n_40M_Band4_L 

23.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5757.266667 -1.09 
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24. 802.11n_40M_Band4_H 

24.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5792.333333 -0.917 
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25. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_L_ANT1 

25.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5181.133333 4.297 
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26. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_M_ANT1 

26.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5219.066667 4.208 
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27. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_H_ANT1 

27.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5241 4.374 
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28. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_L_ANT1 

28.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5261.066667 3.815 
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29. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_M_ANT1 

29.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5301.2 3.998 
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30. 802.11ac_20M_Band2_H_ANT1 

30.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5318.6 3.981 
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31. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_L 

31.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5745.8 1.566 
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32. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_M 

32.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5784.333333 1.66 
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33. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_H 

33.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5823.733333 1.376 
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34. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_L_ANT1 

34.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5187.466667 1.251 
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35. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_H_ANT1 

35.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5227.466667 1.2 
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36. 802.11ac_40M_Band2_L_ANT1 

36.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5268.533333 1.354 
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37. 802.11ac_40M_Band2_H_ANT1 

37.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5308 1.583 
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38. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_L 

38.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5752.466667 -1.115 
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39. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_H 

39.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5797.266667 -1.083 
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40. 802.11ac_80M_Band1_M_ANT1 

40.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5207.6 -2.206 

 



   

 

 

Document No: BL-SH2480553-604 
Data Part 3 

 Page 42 of 43 

 

41. 802.11ac_80M_Band2_M_ANT1 

41.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5293.466667 -2.349 
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42. 802.11ac_80M_Band4_M 

42.1 A.4-RMS Power Spectral Density (PSD)(NTNV) 

Frequency(MHz) Level(dBm) 

5772.333333 -4.86 

 

--END-- 


